

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Serving the Communities of Apache Junction and Gold Canyon since 1955

Phone | (480) 982-4440

Website | sfmd.az.gov

Public Notice

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38.431.02, notice is hereby given to the general public that one or more of the Governing Board Members of the Superstition Fire and Medical District ("SFMD") may be in attendance at the ad-hoc committee meeting to be held on Thursday, October 1, 2020, from 1400 to 1600 hours at the SFMD Administrative Building located at 565 N. Idaho Road in Apache Junction, Arizona in the Board Room.

This meeting is for the purpose of approving the recruitment brochure for the search for the next Fire Chief.

Thursday, October 1, 2020 Time: 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 pm

Public Notice posted September 28, 2020At:1130By:Sherry Mueller

Administration Office 565 North Idaho Road Apache Junction, AZ 85119 **Regional Training Center** 3700 East 16th Avenue Apache Junction, AZ 85119 *Fleet Services* 1455 East 18th Avenue Apache Junction, AZ 85119